

July 6, 2021

(Filed Via Email: psc@utah.gov)

Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Re: Docket No. 10-2521-01 (Petition of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. for Limited Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier)

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Pursuant to the Commission's Report and Order issued May 25, 2011 in Docket No. 10-2521-01, Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. ("Assurance Wireless") notifies the Commission of a change to an existing Utah Lifeline offering. As of July 15, 2021, Assurance Wireless will no longer offer a voice-only plan of 1000 domestic voice minutes and unlimited texts to new customers. Existing Lifeline smartphone customers on a voice-only plan will receive Assurance Wireless' bundled plan offering which includes 4.5 GB of data, 1400 minutes and unlimited texts at no charge to the customer. Customers will receive an additional 400 voice minutes (1400 total minutes) under the bundled plan offering compared to the voice-only offering with the added benefit of 4.5 GB of data at no charge.

Please contact me should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Deni Ohta

Teri Ohta

National Director, State Regulatory Affairs

cc: Division of Public Utilities
Office of Consumer Services

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6^{th} day of July, 2021, I served the foregoing upon the following via electronic service.

Public Service Commission of Utah psc@utah.gov

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)
(ocs@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

Mindi Mordue

e The